# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LORI ANNE HAZLEHURST	10/30/2007
WILLIAM S. DALTON	10/22/2007
ANNE E. CRESS	10/19/2007
KIT LAM	01/09/2008

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA
Street Address:	3802 SPECTRUM BLVD, SUITE 100
City:	TAMPA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33612-9220

Name:	H. LEE MOFFITT CANCER CENTER & RESEARCH INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	12902 MAGNOLIA DR.	
City:	TAMPA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33612-9497	

Name:	THE ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS ON BEHALF OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA	
Street Address:	888 N EUCLID AVENUE, ROOM 204	
City:	TUCSON	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85721-0158	

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA	
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN STREET, 12TH FLOOR	
City:	OAKLAND	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	

PATENT "REEL: 020825 FRAME: 0317

500517917

Postal Code:	94607-5200	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11852177	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

P.O. Box 142950

Phone: 352-375-8100

Email: drp@slspatents.com

Correspondent Name: Doran R. Pace

Address Line 4: Gainesville, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MOF-106XC1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Doran R. Pace

## Total Attachments: 8

Address Line 1:

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020825 FRAME: 0318

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated address given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in HYD1 PEPTIDES AS ANTI-CANCER AGENTS, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

signed by us as dated below.		
☑ filed September 7, 2007, Serial No	11/852,177	

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA, existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 3802 Spectrum Blvd., Suite 100, Tampa, FL 33612-9220, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of my prior employment with the UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA, and other valuable consideration, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA, its successors and assigns, my full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and my entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA, as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 30 <sup>th</sup> day of October, 2007.
Signed Lori Anne Hazlehurst Address: 818 Bayview Drive Ruskin, FL 33613
State of Florida ) ) Govern of Hillshammels
County of Hillsborough )
On this 30 day of 1, 2007, personally appeared before me the above- named LORI ANNE HAZLEHURST, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, each for himself, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.
Notary Public 1
My Commission Expires: 8/04/08
DEBRA LOUISE MAGLEY MY COMMISSION # DD 320573 EXPIRES: August 4, 2008

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated address given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **HYD1 PEPTIDES AS ANTI-CANCER AGENTS**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

☐ signed by us as dated below.	
☑ filed September 7, 2007, Serial No.	11/852,177

WHEREAS, the H. LEE MOFFITT CANCER CENTER & RESEARCH INSTITUTE, existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 12902 Magnolia Dr., Tampa, FL 33612-9497, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of my prior employment with the H. LEE MOFFITT CANCER CENTER & RESEARCH INSTITUTE, and other valuable consideration, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said H. LEE MOFFITT CANCER CENTER & RESEARCH INSTITUTE, its successors and assigns, my full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and my entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said H. LEE MOFFITT CANCER CENTER & RESEARCH INSTITUTE, as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said H. LEE MOFFITT CANCER CENTER & RESEARCH INSTITUTE, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said H. LEE MOFFITT CANCER CENTER & RESEARCH INSTITUTE, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said H. LEE MOFFITT CANCER CENTER & RESEARCH INSTITUTE; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said H. LEE MOFFITT CANCER CENTER & RESEARCH INSTITUTE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 22 day of cables, 2007.
Signed  William S. Dalton  Address: 505 S. Riverhills Drive  Temple Terrace, FL 33617
State of Florida ) County of Hillsborough )
On this day of, 2007, personally appeared before me the above named WILLIAM S. DALTON, to me known to be the person described in the foregoin instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, each for himself, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.
Notary Public
SEAL  SEAL  Miriam T. Bell Commission # DD370914 Expires November 11, 2008 Bonded Trey Febr. Insurance, Inc. 800386-7019

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated address given below, have invent	ted
certain new and useful improvements in HYD1 PEPTIDES AS ANTI-CANCER AGENTS,	for
which an application for United States Letters Patent was	

☐ signed by us as dated below.		
☑ filed September 7, 2007, Serial No.	11/852,177	

WHEREAS, the ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS ON BEHALF OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA, existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Arizona, and having an office at 888 N. Euclid Avenue, Room 204, Tucson, AZ 85721-0158, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of my prior employment with the ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS ON BEHALF OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA, and other valuable consideration, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS ON BEHALF OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA, its successors and assigns, my full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and my entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS ON BEHALF OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA, as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS ON BEHALF OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS ON BEHALF OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS ON BEHALF OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS ON BEHALF OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand	this 19 th day of
Signed Scen Anne E. Cress Address: 4121 N. San Simeon Road Tucson, AZ 85718	
State of Arizona ) County of Rima	
On this 19 day of October, 2007, personally appearamed ANNE E. CRESS, to me known to be the person described in the freezecuted the foregoing instrument, each for himself, and acknowledged and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.	oregoing instrument, who
Notary Public	ing
My Commission Expires: 17/17/2009  SEAL	OFFICIAL SEAL JESSICA QUINONEZ NOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA - PIMA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Dec. 12, 2009

Docket No. MOF-106XCl

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated address given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in HYDI PEPTIDES AS ANTI-CANCER AGENTS, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

☐ signed by us as dated below.

☐ filed September 7,2007, Serial No. 111852,177

WHEREAS, the REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, existing by virtue of the laws of the State of California, and having an office at 1111 Franklin St., 12th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of my employment with the REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, and other valuable consideration, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said the REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, its successors and assigns, my full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and my entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 2

Docket No. MOF-106XC1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of the second	f
tate of California ) ounty of hemomento	

On this 9 day of Jarwar y 2008, 2007, personally appeared before me the above-named KIT LAM, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, each for himself, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Phyllis Reginelle Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 6/9/2010

SEAL



I:\MDF\106XCQ\PTO\ASSIGN-REGCALIF.DOC/DNB/ttiv

**RECORDED: 04/18/2008** 

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 020825 FRAME: 0326